

Date June 12, 2023

APPROVING SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR COMPUTER AIDED DISPATCH SYSTEM WITH INTERGRAPH CORPORATION DBA HEXAGON SAFETY & INFRASTRUCTURE

WHEREAS, on June 12, 2017, by Roll Call No. 17-0999, the City Council accepted and approved the non-competitive purchase of an upgrade to the City's CAD System at a total cost of \$604,956.20 and authorized the City Manager to negotiate and execute all implementing agreements for such upgrade and future upgrades for the CAD system ("the Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the initial term of the Agreement was until June 11, 2022. A first amendment to the Master Product and Services Agreement was done to extend the agreement until June 30, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Agreement through December 31, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the City shall pay Intergraph Corporation dba Hexagon Safety & Infrastructure an amount not to exceed \$311,454.20 for the duration of the extension; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager and consultant have negotiated a Second Amendment to the Agreement, in form on file in the office of the City Clerk, setting forth the above-described term extension and payment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa:

1. That it is deemed to be in the best interests of the City to extend the term of this Agreement with the final month extension occurring no later than December 31, 2023, in an amount not to exceed \$311,454.20, for the duration of the extension.

2. That the Second Amendment to Agreement for Computer Aided Dispatch System by and between the City of Des Moines, Iowa and Intergraph Corporation dba Hexagon Safety & Infrastructure is hereby approved, and the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute the Amendment, and extend the Agreement for up to a six-month period with final month extension to occur no later than December 31, 2023, if deemed by the City Manager to be in the best interests of the City.

\star	Roll Call Number
	230839



Date June 12, 2023

(Council Communication No. 23-294)

MOVED BY

SECOND BY

<u>Latto</u> to adopt. Mandelbaum

Approved As To Form:

/s/ Megan Norberg

Megan Norberg Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT		
COWNIE	V					
BOESEN	~					
GATTO	V					
SHEUMAKER						
MANDELBAUM	\checkmark					
VOSS	V					
WESTERGAARD	\checkmark					
TOTAL	10			1 1		
MOTION CARRIED APPROVED						
1. M. Jambhi Ownie Mayor						

CERTIFICATE

I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Raura Baungartner City Clerk